

## **City of Richmond**

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

## Summary Governmental Operations Standing Committee

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

1:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2024-094 To amend City Code § 11-36, concerning exemptions to sound control, for the purpose of modifying the hours during which the City's refuse collection and sanitation services shall be exempted from the requirements of the City's sound control provisions.

Patrons: Ms. Jordan and Ms. Lynch

Continued to the May 22, 2024 Governmental Operations Standing Committee meeting

2. ORD. 2024-115

To amend ch. 9, art. III, of the City Code by adding therein a new section 9-58.1, concerning polling place licenses.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the May 13, 2024 Council meeting with recommendation to approval

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2024-121 To approve the text of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 995 in accordance with City Code section 2-1301.13.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the May 13, 2024 Council meeting with recommendation to approval

**4.** ORD. 2024-122

To approve the text of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Richmond Coalition of Police in accordance with City Code section 2-1301.13.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the May 13, 2024 Council meeting with recommendation to approval

**5.** ORD. 2024-123

To approve the text of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia, and Service Employees International Union, Virginia 512 in accordance with City Code section 2-1301.13.

Forwarded to the May 13, 2024 Council meeting with recommendation to approval